03083.18311.150289v7 Page 4

SUMMARY TRANSACTION SOURCES AND USES

(Dollars in Millions)

Sources Uses

First Lien Term Loan $158.1 Existing First Lien $158.1
Second Lien Term Loan 73.0   (a) Existing Second Lien 65.0
New Series A Preferred Stock 15.0   2nd Lien Unpaid Accrued Interest 8.0   (a)
Excess Cash 0.8   (b) First Payment to Unsecured Creditors 1.6

Transaction Fees & Expenses 5.0   (c)
Restructuring Contingency 9.1   (d)

$246.8 $246.8

Footnotes:
(a) Unpaid accrued interest at the non-default rate of 10.5% applied to new principal balance of the 2nd Lien Term Loan.
(b) Estimated cash available as of 3/31/08 excluding $15mm minimum cash ($10mm for regulatory reserves and $5mm for working capital).
(c) Debtor success fee plus other administrative claims due as of effective date.
(d) Estimated restructuring contingency to account for any potential shortfall in roll-period projections and other general obligations.

SUMMARY PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION

(Dollars in Millions)

Current Plan Current Pro Forma
Rate Rate 10/31/2008 Roll Financing 3/31/2009

Cash $17.8 ($2.0) (a) ($0.8) $15.0

First Lien Term Loan L+ 300 L+ 450 $158.1 $158.1
Second Lien Term Loan 10.5% 12.5% 65.0   8.0   (b) $73.0
Equipment Leases 8.0% 8.0% 2.6   $2.6
  Total Debt $225.7 $233.7

New Series A Preferred Stock -   15% PIK 15.0   15.0
Series B Preferred Stock (Existing Preferred) -   -   40.0   5.3   (c) 45.3
  Total Equity $40.0 $60.3

   Total Capitalization $265.7 $293.9

Key Statistics:
EBITDAM $31.0 $28.8
Adj. EBITDAM $34.3 $32.0
PF Cash Interest Expense (d) $15.7 $20.4
Capital Expenditures $7.8 $4.6

Credit Metrics:
(Adj. EBITDAM - CapEx) / (Cash Interest + First Lien Amortization) 1.53x 1.25x
Adj. EBITDAM / Cash Interest 2.18x 1.57x
Debt / Adj. EBITDAM 6.59x 7.29x

Footnotes:
(a) Assumes $8.5mm of operating cash flow, less CapEx of $2.0mm, less $4.7mm interest payments and $3.7mm restructuring charges.
(b) Unpaid accrued interest on 2nd Lien Term Loan applied to new principal balance.
(c) Unpaid accrued management fee applied to principal balance of New Series B Preferred.